BOARD OF DIRECTORS



RESOLUTION 2025-02

## In Appreciation of

## **Karen Ferlito**

**WHEREAS**, Karen Ferlito has served as Director at ReGen Monterey representing the City of Carmel-bythe-Sea and has demonstrated exceptional commitment during her tenure; and

**WHEREAS**, she served on ReGen's Personnel Committee, providing direction to the Board of Directors on personnel and union matters; and

**WHEREAS**, she has been a passionate advocate for sustainability and environmental stewardship, promoting initiatives that align with ReGen Monterey's mission to "do more to waste less;" and

**WHEREAS**, she has contributed to heightened public awareness of our society's reliance on plastic and shared innovative and practical ideas for reducing single-use plastics, such as alternatives to traditional laundry detergent and cleaning products, thereby leading by example, and;

**WHEREAS**, her ideas and dedication have greatly contributed to education, providing insights to ensure the public's clear understating of recycling, composting and ReGen Monterey's role as a special district to the community it serves; and

**WHEREAS**, her contributions at Board Meetings ensured that the greater sustainability picture was taken into consideration before a decision was made; and

**WHEREAS** her tenure on ReGen's board was brief, the impact of her contributions are immeasurable and of everlasting value to ReGen and the community we serve.

**NOW, THERFORE, IT BE RESOLVED THAT** that the Board of Directors, on behalf of all members, staff, and Board members of ReGen Monterey, expresses its heartfelt appreciation and gratitude to Karen Ferlito for her outstanding service as Director.

Passed and adopted this 21 day of February 2025 by the Board of Directors.

ReGen MONTEREY

**Kim Shirley** Board Chair

Monterey Regional Waste Management District, dba ReGen Monterey **Felipe Melchor** General Manager Board Secretary